



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT TAX No. - 2793 of 2025

Ntt Cloud Voice And Communications India
Private Limited

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Prem Narayan Singh, Utkarsh
Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C.

Court No. - 3

**HON'BLE SAUMITRA DAYAL SINGH, J.
HON'BLE SWARUPAMA CHATURVEDI, J.**

1. Time is short today.
2. List after four weeks.
3. Interim order, granted earlier, to continue till the next date of listing.

(Swarupama Chaturvedi,J.) (Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.)

April 27, 2026

#Vikram/-